## **Town of Eagle Point Permit for Fireworks**

The Town of Eagle Point, upon issuing this FIREWORKS PERMIT, will not be held responsible for any personal injury or property damage pertaining to this permit.

A legal age adult resident of the Town of Eagle Point must be in charge of the fireworks to be displayed. It is our understanding any children present will be under the supervision of an adult.

It is also understood that the holder of this permit will discharge the fireworks at the address listed below and will have this permit available for the Chippewa County Sheriff's Department upon request.

Fireworks are not permitted between the hours of 11:30 pm and 6:00 am.

Permit holder is responsible for the following: Ensuring fireworks will not cause harm to any pets or animals. Removing all waste and debris within 24 hours resulting from the discharge of the fireworks. Ensuring that no fires will result from discharging or disposing of fireworks.

The Town of Eagle Point advises the permit holder to notify neighbors of the fireworks display date as a matter of courtesy and for health and safety reasons.

Permit Holder (Print Name):
Permit Holder (Signature):
Permit Holder Address:
Contact Information: Phone Email:
Address of firework display:
Date of use:/
Alternate date of use due to weather://
List of fireworks to be displayed:
**************************************
Permit is issued by:Title:
Date Issued: / /